TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLM Corporation		04/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sallie Mae, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Edmund Halley Drive	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847301	EDNOTES
Registration Number:	2810133	EDNOTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: amy.hallett@salliemae.com

Amy Hallett Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Hallett
SIGNATURE:	/amy.hallett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark, EDNOTES, 2810133#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark, EdNotes, 2847301#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SLM Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ("EDNOTES") in connection with financial services, namely, unsecured debt instruments, ("Mark"); and owns a federal registration for said Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,810,133 registered on February 3, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Sallie Mae, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective as of the date below.

SLM Corporation

Date: 4-23-2014

By: Eric Watson

Assistant Corporate Secretary

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SLM Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ("EdNotes") in connection with financial services, namely, unsecured debt instruments, ("Mark"); and owns a federal registration for said Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,847,301 registered on June 1, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Sallie Mae, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective as of the date below.

SLM Corporation

Date: 4-23-2014

By: Eric Watson

Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 04/23/2014